Rev: 02.22.25    Page 1 CCD-0009387
Q
R
-2
0
2
SURESLIDE
® SLIDE-OUT
ORDER GUIDE
SLIDE-OUTS
Please fill out the information below.
A = Roller height is 1.25" (31.7mm).
B = Length of slide opening in sidewall  ______________
        needs to be 5.5" (139.7mm) larger than measurement (F).
C = Height of slide opening in sidewall  ______________
        slide opening is equal to 1.25" (31.7mm) plus roller
        height (A).
D = Height of slide box   ______________
        (measure from tallest point on top of roof to bottom
         of slide floor)
E = Depth of slide box   ______________
       Maximum depth of rack is 40" (1016mm)
F = Overall length of slide box  ______________
G = Overall main Sidewall Thickness
        1.313" (33.3 mm)                    1.813" (46.0 mm)
        1.838" (46.6 mm)                    2.970" (75.4 mm)
Column Type: Standard
Column Color: Black
Motor Option: 300:1
Wiper Types (Bulb = (KEB) Optional):
     Outside Seal (Included)
     Inside Seal (Included)
Rack Color: Clear          Black
OEM Plant#
SureSlide® Slide-out
C
*Backer location will be determined
  after print is created.
  Hole-span equals bottom of box to
  bottom of top rack.
B
View and Dimensions Taken from Inside of Unit
D
E
Slide-out Roof .50"
(12.7mm) min. Slope
Backer Required*
for Top and Bottom
Rack mounting screws
F
Make [unit manufacturer] Model Name - Floorplan#
A
G
Rev: 02.22.25    Page 2 CCD-0009387
Q
R
-2
0
2
SLIDE-OUTS
As a supplier of a broad array of highly-engineered components in the recreation and transportation product markets, safety, education and customer satisfaction are
our primary concerns. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us at 432-LIPPERT (432-547-7378) or by email at customerservice@lci1.com.
Self-help tips, technical documents, product videos and a training class schedule are available at lippert.com or by downloading the LippertNOW app.
SURESLIDE
® SLIDE-OUT
ORDER GUIDE
Room Weight
Opening Width =
Slide-out Room
Width + 5.5" (+0.00"/- 0.25")
139.7mm (+0.0mm/-6.3 mm)
2.75 (+0.00"/-0.125")
[70mm +0mm/-
3mm]
Standard Room
Wall to Opening Gap
2.75 (+0.00"/-0.125")
[70mm +0mm/-
3mm]
Standard Room
Wall to Opening Gap
1.25"
(31.7mm)
Upper
Gap
1.25" (32mm)
Roller Height
Rough Opening
Height
Specified Notes
(Slide opening MUST be 5.5" (139.7mm) larger than length of room.)
Windows in end walls MUST be located 12" or more from the top of
the rough opening.
T -molding notch = 1.625".
Maximum slide-out weight (fully loaded)
1,700 lbs (771kg)
Example: Standard Flange
["H" system]
0.125 in.
[3.2mm]
1.837 in.
[4.7mm]
Approved By (customer)  Date Slide Tech
Interior of Slide Room Consists of :
Standard
Optional
Optional
Clear Print Submit